not contain the particular part, term or provision held to be invalid. 

16. MAXIMUM CONTRACT AMOUNT 

Each Project will be assigned and authorized separately by Work Order and the maximum 

liability of the City for any one Project shall not exceed the sum of Four Hundred Fifty 

Thousand Dollars and No Cents ($450,000.00), including all authorized Work Order changes.  

The maximum amount to be paid by the City to the Contractor for satisfactory completion of all 

Work Orders authorized by the City and performed by the Contractor under this Contract shall in 

no event exceed the sum of FIVE MILLION DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($5,000,000.00),